

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 38097 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 37981
OF 2024

J B Chemicals And Pharmaceuticals LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Gentech Healthcare Private Ltd,RESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS LODGING NO. 37981
OF 2024

J B Chemicals And Pharmaceuticals LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Gentech Healthcare Private LtdRESPONDENT

Mr. Anand Mohan a/ wKaivalya Shetye i/by Mahesh Mahadgut
for Plaintiff.

Ms. Charushila Vaidya 2nd Asst. to Court Receiver Present.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 18th June, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. 14/07/2025, . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any,
granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)