

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.38097 OF 2024

IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO.37981 OF 2024

WITH

COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO.74 OF 2025

WITH

LEAVE PETITION (L) NO.38082 OF 2024

J B Chemicals And

Pharmaceuticals Ltd

...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Gentech Healthcare Private Ltd & Anr.

...Defendants

Mr. Anand Mohan, Mr. Kaivalya Shetye i/b Mahesh Mahadgut, for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Ms. Nidhi Bangera a/w B. N. Poojari i/b Asian Patent Law, for the Defendant No.2.

Mr. Deepak S. Bhalerao, Second Assistant to Court Receiver, present.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 26th AUGUST, 2025.

P.C.

1. Learned Counsel seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply. At her request, two weeks time to file affidavit-in-reply is granted.

2. Stand over to **16th September 2025**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]