

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.7276 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.573 OF 2025
WITH
LEAVE PETITION (L) NO.38082 OF 2024

J.B. Chemicals and Pharmaceuticals Ltd. ...Plaintiff

Versus

Gentech Healthcare Pvt. Ltd. and Anr. ...Defendants

Mr. Mahesh Mahadgut a/w. Ms. Kalyani Paunekar, for the Plaintiff.
Mr. Amar Goyal i/b. Asian Patent, for the Defendant No. 2.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 04, 2025

P. C. :

Leave Petition (L) No. 38082 of 2024 :-

1. Petition has been filed for combining the cause of action of passing off with the cause of action for infringing of trade mark.
2. Learned counsel for the Defendants does not object to the Leave Petition.
3. Leave Petition is allowed.
4. List on 13th January, 2026.
5. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]