



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7276 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 573 OF 2025

J B Chemicals and Pharmaceuticals Ltd. ... Applicant/Plaintiff.

Versus

Gentech Healthcare Private Ltd. ... Respondent/Defendant.

Mr Mahesh Mahagut, Kalyani Paunikar and Kaivalya Shetye for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr Arnav Goyal (through VC) for the Defendant No.2.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : April 01, 2026

P.C.:

1. At the request of learned counsel appearing for the Defendant No.2, stand over to **11th June, 2026.**
2. Ad-interim relief if any granted earlier to continue till next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]